
GTLT- 10 

Hunt Energy Corporation 
(7&27)-20S-1 W 

Dona Ana County 

1114; 1172; 1173; 22 & 22-27 



F o r m Q - 1 0 1 

A d o p t e d 1 0 / 1 / 7 4 

NO. OF COPIES RECEIVED 

DISTRIBUTION 

/ 
i 

u.s.a.s. 1 
Operator 1 
Land Off ice 

N E W M E X I C O O I L C O N S E R V A T I O N C O M M I S S I O N 

P. O . B o x 2 0 8 8 , San ta Fe 8 7 5 0 1 

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO DRILL, DEEPEN. 
OR PLUG BACK—GEOTHERMAL RESOURCES WELL 

3 . I n d i c a t e T y p e o f Lease 

S T A T E • F E E 

5.a S t a t e Lease N o . 

N.A. 

l a . T y p e o f W o r k 

b. T y p e o f We l l 

Drill L*J 

Geothermal Producer Q 

Low-Temp Thermal CD 

Deepen Q Plug Back • 

Temp Observation QD 

Injection/Disposal Q 

7. U n i t A g r e e m e n t N a m e 

N.A. 

8. F a r m o r Lease N a m e 

R. S. Hayner 
1 . Name o f O p e r a t o r 

HUNT ENERGY CORPORATION 

9. Wel l N o . 

1 114 
3. Address o f O p e r a t o r 

2500 First National Bank Bldg., Dallas, Texas 75202 
10. F ie ld a n d P o o l , or W i l d c a t 

W i l d c a t 

PROPOSED CASING AND CEMENT PROGRAM 

SIZE OF HOLE SIZE OF CASING WEIGHT PER FOOT SETTING 0EPTH SACKS OF CEMENT EST. TOP 

10" 7" O.D. 20# 200' 100 
6" 2 " I .D. 4# 2000' -

(See Enc losed P l a n o f O p e r a t i o n # 1 - 8 0 - 2 0 0 0 ) S o C O ? ° 

OIL 

^ ^ / t i n y> / 

SANTA i'Z 
--V.J10N 

•4 A B O V E S P A C E D E S C R I B E P R O P O S E D P R O G R A M ; I f orooosa l is t o deeoen or o lug o a c k . give da ta on present p r o d u c t i v e i o n < a n d p r o p o s e d n e w p r o d u c t i v e 
ne. G i ve b l o w o u t p reven te r p r o g r a m , if a n y . 

c o m p l e t e t o the best o f my k n o w l e d g e and bel ie f . 

rule P r o j e c t S u p e r v i s o r 
Date -

(TKis s/facc 

/ / 

P P R O V E D B V 

fur State Use) 

3 N O I T I O N S O F A P P R O V A L , I F A N Y : 

T I T L E SENIOR PETROLEUM GEOLOGIST 
. D A T E 

3/7/%o 



NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION 
P. O. BOX 2088 SANTA FE 87S01 

GEOTHERMAL RESOURCES WELL LOCATION ANO ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 
Al l distances must to f rom the outer boundaries of the section. 

Form Q-102 
Adopted 10/1/74 

I Ope 

• 
Di i l l 

Operator 

H I IMT FMPHf tV r n f t P n R A T t n M 

Actual Footage Location of Well: 

2 5 0 0 feet f rom the W e s t tine and 1 6 0 0 feet f rom the North line 

Ground Level FJev. Producing Formation Pool Dedicated Acreage: 

4050' — W i l d c a t Acres 

Hit Letter Section 

Lease 

-R. S. Hayner 
Township 

20 S. 

Range 

W. 

Well No. 

1 114 
County 

00NA ANA 

1. Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat below. 

2. If more than one lease is dedicated to the well, outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to working interest 
and royalty). 

3. If more than one lease of different ownersip is dedicated to the well, have the interests of all owners been consolidated by 
communitization, unitization, force-pooling, etc? 

O Yes Q No I f answer is "yes," type of consolidation 

If answer is "no," list the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side of this form if 
necessary.) 

No allowable will be assigned to the well until all interests have been consolidated (by communitization, unitization, 
forced-pooling, or otherwise) or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved by the Commission. 

o 

OIL CC ' - T . 

^ ^NJAJ:E..<.. 

J JO fl60 9 0 I J 2 0 I 0 S O I B 0 O 2 3 1 0 26 40 

CERTIF ICATION 

/ hereby certify that the information 

contained herein it true and complete to 

the best of my knowledge and belief. 

Position 
P r o j e j 2 " t / 5 u p e r v i s o r 

Company CS 

GeoThermal Services, Inc 
Date 

January 1980 

/ hereby certify that the well location 

shown on this plat wat plotted from field 

notes of actual surveys made by me or 

under my supervision, and that the same 

is true and correct to the best of my 

knowledge and belief. 

Date Surveyed 

Registered Professional Engineer 
and/or Land Surveyor 

Certificate No. 



G E D T H E R M A L S E R V I C E S , I I M C . 
10072 WILLOW CREEK ROAD. SAN DIEGO. CALIFORNIA 92131 • (714) 566-4520 

State of New Mexico Oil 
Conservation Commission 
Geothermal Division 
P.O. Box 2088 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 

Attention: Mr. Carl Ulvog 

Dear Mr. Ulvog; 

Per our telephone conversation of February 8, 1980, please 
make the following additions to the G-101 forms submitted 
February 5, 1980: 

1) . Holes 1114, 1172 and 1173 are on fee land owned by 
Mr. R.S. Hayner of Radium Springs, New Mexico. 

2) . Holes 1412, 1455, 1461, 1463, 1468 and 1489 are a l l 
on state land. 

I f you have any other questions or need further information, 
please give me a c a l l . 

1- 80 
2- 80 



GeoTHER&vsAL. S E R V I C E S , I IMC. 
10072 WILLOW CREEK ROAD, SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92131 • (714) 566-4520 

Conservation Commission 
Geothermal Division 
P.O. Box 2088 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 

Attention: Mr. Carl Ulvog 

Dear Mr. Ulvog; 

Per our telephone conversation of February 8, 1980, please 
make the following additions to the G-101 forms submitted 
February 5, 1980: 

1) . Holes 1114, 1172 and 1173 a re on fee land owned by 
Mr. R.S. Hayner of Radium Springs, New Mexico. 

2) . Holes 1412, 1455, 1461, 1463, 1468 and 1489 are a l l 
on state land. 

I f you have any other questions or need further information, 
please give me a c a l l . 

State of New Mexico Oil 

1- 80 
2- 80 



Form G-101 
Adopted 10/1/74 

NO. OF COPIES RECEIVED 

DISTRIBUTION 

/ y 
N J * H M . / 
U.S.G.S. / 
Operator / • 
Land Off ice 

NEW MEXICO O IL CONSERVATION COMMISSION 

P. O. Box 2088, Santa Fe 87S01 

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO DRILL. DEEPEN, 
OR PLUG BACK—GEOTHERMAL RESOURCES WELL 

S. Indicate Type of Lease 

STATE • FEE J 3 . 

S.a State Leate No. 

N.A. 

Is . Type of Work 

b. Type of Well 

Drill L*J 

Geothermal Producer • 

Low-Temp Thermal Q 

Deepen Plug Back • 

Temp Observation QD 

Injection/Disposal Q 

7. Unit Agreement Name 
N.A. 

8. Farm or Lease Name 

R. S . -Havner 
2. Name of Operator 

HUNT ENERGY CORPORATION 
9. Well No. 

1173 
3. Address of Operator 

2500 First National Bank Bldg., Oallas, Texas 75202 
10. f ie ld and Pool, or Wildcat 

W i l d c a t 

21. Elevations (Sho^vw^etj^er DF, RT, etc.) 21 A. Kind & Status Plug. Bond 2IB. Drilling Contractor 

GeoThermal Services, Inc. 
22. Approx. Date W o r t wi l l start 

January 1980 

PROPOSED CASING AND CEMENT PROGRAM 

SIZE OF HOLE SIZE OF CASING WEIGHT PER FOOT SETTING DEPTH SACKS OF CEMENT EST. TOP 

10" 7" O.D. 20# 200' 100 
6" 2 " I .D. <•# 2000' -

(See Enclosed Plan of Operation #1-80-2000) 

FEB-81380 
A. 

OiL CC\'3:.WAT:CN DIVISION $\<$l^?' 
SANTA FE > <>N 

N ABOVE SPACE DESCRIBE PROPOSED PROGRAM: If proposal is to deepen or plug Pack, give data on present productive zone and proposed new productive 
one. Give blowout preventer program, if any. 

in forma^ jor r 'a jpveA t r i je j *« r7omple te to the best cf my knowledge and belief. 

' / ^ ^ ^ ^ t ^ M T it,e P r o j e c t S u p e r v i s o r .... xlf.fco 
IThiysoace fur State Use) 

iPPROVEO BY 

ONDIT IONS OF APPROVAL, IF A N Y : 

-T ITLE . 
SeilOR PETROLEUM GEOLOGIST 

. D A T E D 



NEW MEXICO O I L CONSERVATION COMMISSION 
P. O. BOX 2088 SANTA F E 87S01 

GEOTHERMAL RESOURCES WELL LOCATION ANO ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 
All distances must ba from tha outer boundaries of the Section. 

Form G-102 
Adopted 10/1/74 

[op̂  

^ m i l 

Operator 

HMMT F N F B f i V r O R P O R A T 

it Latter 
H 

Section 

LQH_ 

Lease 
R. S. Hayner 

Township 
20 S. 

Range 

1 w. 

Well No. 

1173 
County 

DONA ANA 

Actual Footage Location of Wed: 
2 0 0 fee, from the E a S t line and 2100 feet from the N o r t h line 

Ground Level Elev. 

4100' 
Producing Formation Pool 

W i l d c a t 
Dedicated Acreage: 

Acres 

1. Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat below. 

2. If more than one lease is dedicated to the well, outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to working interest 
and royalty). 

3. If more than one lease of different ownersip is dedicated to the well, have the interests of all owners been consolidated by 
communitization, unitization, force-pooling, etc? 

• Yes Q No If answer is "yes," type of consolidation 

lf answer is "no," list the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side of this form if 
necessary.) , 

No allowable will be assigned to the well until all interests have been consolidated (by communitization, unitization, 
forced-pooling, or otherwise) or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved by the Commission. 

Oi l 

ta 'C ta & V ?Z I 

1 FLZ-8U 

cc.:j: . .y. ,r : :-_ 
- SANTA FE 

i, :i 
r H 

; ION 

"T 

o 

Name f J) 

Position •/ 

Pro jeot Supervisor 
Company <—-''' 

GeoThermal S e r v i c e s , Inc 
Date 

1980 January 1980 

3 io neu 90 i jzo teso isan 2310 2t*o 

C E R T I F I C A T I O N 

/ hereby certify that the information 

contained herein it true and complete to 

the best of my knowledge and belief. 

I hereby certify that the well location 

shown on this plat was plotted from field 

notes of actual surveys made by me or 

under my supervision, and that the same 

is true and correct to the best of my 

knowledge and belief. 

Date Surveyed 

Registered Professional Engineer 
and/or Land Surveyor 

Certificate No. 



F o r m Q - 1 0 1 

A d o p t e d 1 0 / 1 / 7 4 

NO. OF COPIES RECEIVED 

DISTRIBUTION 

f i l e / if 
N.M.B.M. / 
U.S.QJ. / 
Operator / 
Land Office 

N E W M E X I C O O I L C O N S E R V A T I O N C O M M I S S I O N 

P. O . B o x 2 0 8 8 , Santa F e 8 7 S 0 1 

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO DRILL. DEEPEN. 
OR PLUG BACK—GEOTHERMAL RESOURCES WELL 

S. Indicate Type of Lease 

STATE O FEE B 

S.a State Lease No. 

N.A. 

l a . T y p e o f W o r k 

b. T y p e o f We l l 

Drill rxj Deepen • 

Geothermal Producer • 

Low-Temp Thermal O 

Plug Back • 

Temp Observation QfJ 

Injection/Disposal O 

7. U n i t A g r e e m e n t N a m e 

N.A. 

3. F a r m o r Lease N a m e 

R. S. Hayner 
2. Name o f O p e r a t o r 

HUNT ENERGY CORPORATION 

9. Wel l N o . 

1 172 

J . Address o f O p e r a t o r 

2500 First National Bank Bldg., Dallas, Texas 75202 
10. t-'ield a n d f o o l , or W i l d c a t 

W i l d c a t 

P R O P O S E D C A S I N G A N D C E M E N T P R O G R A M 

SIZE OF HOLE SIZE OF CASING WEIGHT PER FOOT SETTING DEPTH SACKS OF CEMENT EST. TOP 

10" 7" O.D. 20# 200' 100 
6" 2" I .D. k# 2000' -

(See Enclosed Plan o f Operat ion #1-80-2000) 

' \ ' X r,* i-1 o ^"^r f~ 

Uj) 

C O W - 1 , ^ ' V O ' J 1 . 

OIL CC::G:.:V..T.:-. 2.V.310N 
SANTA FE -

I N A B O V E S P A C E D E S C R I B E P R O P O S E D P R O G R A M : I f p roposa l is t o deeoen or o luq Dack, give data on present p r o d u c t i v e zone a n d p r o p o s e d n e w p r o d u c t i v e 
zone. G ive b l o w o u t p reven te r p r o g r a m , if a n y . 

I hereby c e r t i f y tha t t h e ^ i n f o r m a t i o p - e t j p y e is t r y c ^ m t - ' c o m p l e t e t o the best c f my k n o w l e d g e and bel ie f . 

W f ^ / ^ y , f y ^ g ? 2 < < Z M rule Pro jec t Superv isor 
Date . 

Z ! 80 
I This spac* for State Use) 

A P P R O V E D B V 

: O N O I T I O N S O F A P P R O V A L , I F A N Y : 

T I T L E 
SENIOR PETROLEUM GEOLOGIST 

. D A T E 
3 O 



NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION 
P. O. SOX 2088 SANTA FE 87301 

GEOTHERMAL RESOURCES WELL LOCATION ANO ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 
Al l distance! must be from the outer boundaries of tha Section. 

Form Q-102 
Adoptee) 10/1/74 

Operator 

HI IMT F N F R f i Y m R P O R A T 1 OM 

Leaae 

R. S• H a y n e r 

Well No. 

1 172 
Unit U t t e r 

K 
Section 

7 
Township 

20 S. 
Range 

1 w. 
County 

DONA ANA 

Actual Footage Location of Well: 
1 8 0 0 fee, f rom the W e s t line and 1 9 0 0 feet f rom the S o u t h line 

Cround Level Elev. 

4035' 
Producing Formaiion Pool 

W i l d c a t 
Dedicated Acreage: 

Acres 

1. Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat below. 

2. If more than one lease is dedicated to the well, outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to working interest 
and royalty). 

3. If more than one lease of different ownersip is dedicated to the well, have the interests of all owners been consolidated by 
communication, unitization, force-pooling, etc? 

Q Yes D No I f answer is "yes," type of consolidation 

If answer is "no," list the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side of this form if 
necessary.) . 

No allowable will be assigned to the well until all interests have been consolidated (by communitization, unitization, 
forced-pooling, or otherwise) or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved by the Commission. 

I 

11 r t e S3 " V -

' SANTA' FE 

o 

li 

ION 

a io nao »o u ; o leso lean asio zeao JOOO Isoo 

CERTIF ICATION 

/ hereby certify that the information 

contained herein it true and complete to 

the best of my knowledge and belief. 

Position * 

Pro jeo t /Supe rv i sor 
Company 

GeoThermal Services, Inc 
Date 

January 1980 

I hereby certify that the well location 

shown on this plat was plotted from field 

notes of actual surveys made by me or 

under my supervision, and that the same 

is true and correct to the best of my 

knowledge and belief. 

Date Surveyed 

Registered Professional Engineer 
and/or Land Surveyor 

Certificate No. 



Conservation Commission 
Geothermal Division 
P.O. Box 2088 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 

Attention: Mr. Carl Ulvog 

Dear Mr. Ulvog; 

Per our telephone conversation of February 8, 1980, please 
make the following additions to the G-101 forms submitted 
February 5, 1980: 

1) . Holes 1114, 1172 and 1173 are on fee land owned by 
Mr. R.S. Hayner of Radium Springs, Mew Mexico. 

2) . Holes 1412, 1455, 1461, 1463, 1468 and 1489 are a l l 
on state land. 

I f you have any other questions or need further information, 
please give me a c a l l . 

1- 80 
2- 80 



HUNT ENERGY CORPORATION •'if 
2500 FIRST NATIONAL BANK BUILDING i|] APR 0 8 1982 

DALLAS, TEXAS 75202 J 1]^ ^_ LJ 

OIL CONi)c-i<vAi \ 0 \ \ b i v i i i JN 
SANTA FE 

A p r i l 9 , 1982 

New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission 
P.O. Box 2088 
Sante Fe, New Mexico 87501 

ATTENTION: CARL ULVOG 

Dear Mr. Ulvog: 

• re: NOTICE OF COMPLETION 
NEW MEXICO GEOTHERMAL 
PROSPECTS 

In regard to our telephone conversation ,of April 1,1982 
please consider this l e t t e r a "Notice of Completion" for 
a l l holes equal to or less than 2,000 feet, permitted in 
the State of New Mexico on behalf of Hunt Energy Corporation. 

Geothermal Services Inc. the d r i l l i n g contractor for these 
holes, is no longer in service and our f i l e s are incomplete 
as to notices of intent and completion forms submitted by 
them. However, the holes d r i l l e d were abandoned according 
to proper procedure. 

Attached are some completion forms that were submitted to 
the USGA. As for the hole numbers that you questioned, the 
results are as follows: 

RADIUM SPRINGS 1114 Not d r i l l e d 
1172 500 feet 
1173 Not d r i l l e d 

RESTLESS 1412 500 feet 
1 455 Not dri1 led 
1461 y 460 feet 
1 463 ̂  Not d r i l l e d ^ 
1468 Not d r i l l e d 
1489 Not d r i l l e d 

Should you require additional information regarding this 
issue please c a l l me at 214/748-1300. 

Si ncerely 

HUNT ENERGY CPRQPRAT0PM 

G. S •. B umc^ 
rc Q • GEOTHERMAL OPERATIONS laoB:jV ~ 



HUNT ENERGY CORPORATION I •]( 

i | APR 08 1982 

3 
2 5 0 0 F I R S T N A T I O N A L B A N K B U I L D I N G 

DAULAS, TEXAS 7 5 2 0 2 

OIL CONScrtvAViOi* UiVidiuN 
SANTA FE 

April 9, 1982 

New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission 
P.O. Box 2088 
Sante Fe, New Mexico 87501 

ATTENTION: CARL ULVOG 

Dear Mr. Ulvog: 

* re: NOTICE OF COMPLETION 
NEW MEXICO GEOTHERMAL 
PROSPECTS 

In regard to our telephone conversation of April 1,1982 
please consider this l e t t e r a "Notice of Completion" for 
a l l holes'equal to or less than 2,000 feet, permitted in 
the State of New Mexico on behalf of Hunt Energy Corporation 

Geothermal Services Inc. the d r i l l i n g contractor for these 
holes, is no longer in service and our f i l e s are incomplete 
as to notices of intent and completion forms submitted by 
them. However, the holes d r i l l e d were abandoned according 
to proper procedure. 

Attached are some completion forms that were submitted to 
the USGA. As for the hole numbers that you questioned, the 
results are as follows: 

RADIUM SPRINGS 

RESTLESS 

1114 ^ Not d r i l l e d 
1 1 72 ^ 500 feet 
1173 Not d r i l l e d 
1412 500 feet 
1455 Not d r i l l e d 
1461 460 feet 
1463 Not d r i l l e d 
1 468 Not d r i l l e d 
1 489 Not d r i l l e d 

Should you requ i re a d d i t i o n a l i n f o rma t i on regard ing t h i s 
issue please c a l l me at 214/748-1300. 

Si ncerely 
HUNT ENERGY CPRfiPRATOPM 

G . S -. B u^gTr^e^'jY^ ' ' s 

G S B . j v GEOTHERMAL OPERATIONS 



UNITED STATES 
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT 

NOTICE OF COMPLETION OF GEOTHERMAL RESOURCE 
EXPLORATION OPERATIONS 

Name Address (include zip code) 

HUNT ENERGY CORPORATION 2500 First National Bank Bldg. 
GEOTHERMAL DIVISION Dallas, Texas 75202 

Pursuant to the Notice Number heretofore fi led to conduct geothermal resource exploration operations, 

th is is to 

NOI #AGS-169-NM-2D688 

advise that such operations were completed (date) December 1980 , on the lands described in Lhe above 
identified notice. 

1 

A l l holes d r i l l e d on the prospect were abandoned according to the s t i p u l a t i o n s 
of the U.S. Geological Survey and the Bureau of Land Management by: a)back-
f i l l i n g the hole with mud and cuttings; b)cutting off- the tubing below ground 
l e v e l ; c)placing a cement plug from 10' to 6" below ground l e v e l ; d)covering 
the hole with s o i l , and; e)restoring the s i t e as nearly as possible to the 
or i g i n a l condition. 

No s a l t or coal beds were detected. 

Ko unusual or hazardous d r i l l i n g conditions were encountered. 

(Geoptjjrskiai Operator'* Signature) 

10072 Willow Creek Road, San Diego,- CA 92131 

(Addrest, include zip code) 

(Bale) 

Instructions: Submit original and one ( l ) c o p y of completed form to proper Bureau of Lund Management Otlice. Insert 
Notice Number of Nuin c u[ Intent tu C.unJuct I:\pluruuuu Operation (Furm 320f>_ 2) which authorized the 
exploration completed. 

(. M O I D I • 1 1 • F o r m J J U O — l u c U c e i n u c f 1 9 7 3 ) 



April 6, 1982 

New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission 
P.O. Box 2088 

SANTE FE, NEW MEXICO 87501 

ATTENTION: CARL ULVOG 

Dear Mr. Ulvog: 

Enclosed are Forms G-103 and G-105 for the abandonment 
of Well 22. 

Also, for your f i l e s are copies of reports for Wells 25 
and 53. These two wells are s t i l l being used for observation 
purposes i f you have any questions please call me at (214)748-
1300 ext. 464. 

re: RADIUM SPRINGS - WELL No. 22 

Very t r u l y yours 

HUNT ENERGY CORPORATION 

G. S. BUMGARNER JR. 
GEOTHERMAL OPERATIONS 

GSB : j v 
Enclosures 



N O . O F C O P I E S R E C E I V E D 

D I S T R I B U T I O N 

F i le 

N . M . B. M . 

U . S. G . S 

O p e r a t o r 

L a n d O f f i c e 

N E W M E X I C O O I L c o N S E R V A T i o f i * g % i ) v i ! ^ j s * s i 6 r f i ; r ^ - V . ' J - ^ W ^ s j « q p * 

P. O. B o x 2 0 8 8 , Santa Fe s l ^ l | l ' L i J ^ . I.I L \ V / ,! ^ . I 

F o r m G - 1 0 3 

A d o p t e d 1 0 / 1 / 7 4 

SUNDRY NOTICES AND R 
ON 

GEOTHERMAL RESOURCES)SAtEl.(|i8fi - " ' 
SANTA FE 

^6.jTnjlicate Type of Lease 

A\ Uit.oSi?^ CTederal Fee • 
5.a State Lease No. 

D o N o t Use Th is F o r m f o r Proposals t o D r i l l or t o Deepen or Plug Back t o a D i f f e r e n t Reservo i r . Use " A p p l i c a t i o n 
Fo r P e r m i t —" ( F o r m G-101) f o r Such Proposals. ) 

G e o t h e r m a l Producer 

L o w - T e m p T h e r m a l • 

T y p e of we l l T e m p . Obse rva t i on 

I n j e c t i o n / D i s p o s a l • 

7. Unit Agreement Name 

2. Name o f O p e r a t o r 
HUNT ENERGY CORPORATION 

8. Farm or Lease Name 

Radium Sp r i ngs 
3. Address o f O p e r a t o r 

2500 FIRST NATIONAL BANK DALLAS, TEXAS 75202 
9. Well No. 

22 
4 . L o c a t i o n o f Wel l 

U n i t L e t t e r 

10. Field and Pool, or Wildcat 

D 1 000 j— . T h NORTH , . . 900 c t c 

_ Feet F r o m T h e L ine and Feet F r o m 

WEST 
_ L i n e , Sec t ion _ 

27 
_ T o w n s h ip . 

20S 
_Range . l w _ N M P M . 

15. Elevation (Show whether DF, RT, GR, etc.) 

4400 GR 
12. C o u n t y 

DONA ANA 
16. 

P E R F O R M R E M E D I A L W O R K LZI 

T E M P O R A R I L Y A B A N D O N LZI 

P U L L OR A L T E R C A S I N G CH 

Check Appropriate Box To Indicate Nature of Notice, Report or Other Data 
N O T I C E O F I N T E N T I O N T O : 

PLUG AND ABANDON 

CHANGE PLANS 

• 

• 

• 

S U B S E Q U E N T R E P O R T O F : 

R E M E D I A L W O R K LZ1 A L T E R I N G C A S I N G CZ] 

C O M M E N C E D R I L L I N G O P N S . IZZt P L U G & A B A N D O N M E N T X I O 

C A S I N G T E S T A N D C E M E N T J O B LZ] 

O T H E R . • 

17. Describe Proposed or completed Operations (Clearly state al l pertinent details, and give pertinenet dates, including estimated date o f starting any 

proposed work) SEE RULE 203. 

Well has been abandoned and s i t e i n s p e c t e d by r e p r e s e n t a t i v e o f 
New Mexico S t a t e U n i v e r s i t y 

8. 1 herebs* ce r t i f y that the i n f o r m a t i o n above is t rue and c o m p l e t e to the best o f my k n o w l e d g e and bel ief . 

S I G N E D TITLE G p o 1 n g i s t. 4A !*"t-
A P P R O V E D B Y 

C O N D I T I O N S OF A P P R O V A L , I F A N Y : 

TITLE SFNini? PFTBfHFHM nmi HEIST . D A T E . 



.L-' 1 . (.V- | L . . J f .1 N ' 

' 11' > 
N E W M E X I C O O I L C O N S E R V A T I O N C O M M I S S I O N . 

P. O. B o x 2 0 8 8 , Santa Fe 8 7 5 0 1 1 
Operator. HUNT ENERGY CORPORATION 

Lease Name. 

Unit Letter _ 

Reservoir 

-RAiLLLIM SPRIN-OS 

F o r m G-106 

, fV ' I ] I j ; Adopted 10/1/74 

APR 08 1982 '! 1 

GEOTHERMAL RESOURCES WELL SUMMARY REPORT" ' ° . :i 
-"DALLAS, TEXAS 75202 

A d d r e s s 2500 FIRST NATIONAL BANK BLDG 

2 2 

D . Sec. 2 7 

Well No._ 

_Twp. 2 OS .Rge 1W 

County -DONA AHA-

Commenced drilling , 

Completed drilling 

Total depth _ 

Junk 

1 0 / 1 4 / 8 1 

1 1 / 6 / 8 1 

. Plugged depth 

G E O L O G I C A L M A R K E R S D E P T H 

Commenced producing . Geologic age at total depth: . 
(Date) 

Date 

Stat ic test 

Shu t - in we l l head 

P r o d u c t i o n Test Data' 

Date 

Stat ic test 

Shu t - in we l l head To ta l Mass F l o w Data Separator Data Date 

Temp. "F Pres. Psig. Lbs/Hr Temp. *F Pres. Psig. Enthalpy Orifice Water cuf t /Hr Steam Lbs/Hr Pres. Psig. Temp. "F 

CASING RECORD (Present Hole) 

Size 
o f 

Hole 

Size 
o f 

Casin g 

Weight 
o f 

Csg/.ft. 

Grade 
o f 

Casin g 

New 
or 

Used 

Seamless 
or 

L a p w e l d 

Dep th 
o f 

Shoe 

Top 
of 

Casin g 

Number 
o f Sacks 
Cement 

Top 
o f 

Cement . 

Cement T o p 

De te rmined By 

14 . 3 / \ 1 0 . 3 /4 54 K55 New 415 0 200 38 0 

8 . 3 / ' \ 7 25 K55 New 1990 0 420 1860 

6 . 1 / I 2 Tub i n p New 29? 5 n 

PERFORATED CASING 
(Size, top, bot tom, perforated intervals, size and spacing of perforation and method.) 

Was analysis of effluent made? N o Electrical log depths N o t R i m 

CERTIFICATION 

. Temperature log depths 0 - ? Q 2. 5 

I h e r e b y c e r t i f y t h a t t h e i n f o r m a t i o n g i v e n a b o v e a n d t h e d a t a a n d m a t e r i a l a t t a c h e d h e r e t o a r e t r u e a n d c o m p l e t e t o t h e 

b e s t o f m y k n o w l e d g e a n d b e l i e f . 

Signed. .Position G e o l o g i s t .Date 



N E W M E X I C O O I L C O N S E R V A T I O N C O M M I S S I O N 

P. O. B o x 2 0 8 8 , Santa Fe 8 7 5 0 1 

J 
Operator. 

APR 08 1982 
G E O T H E R M A L R E S O U R C E S W E L L S U M I V I ^ R V R ' E T ' O ' R T 

HUNT ENERGY CORPORATION 

F o r m G-106 

A d o p t e d 1 0 / 1 / 7 4 

OIL C O ^ ^ - % ^ X ^ ^ TEXAS 75 20 2 
Address 2500 F FRSY NAT IONAL BANK BLDG 

Well No ?_2 

Twp. 2 0 S Rge_JLW 

Lease Name. 

Unit Letter . 

Reservoir 

JLAD T LLM_SP-RXNX1S-
D .Sen 2 7 

Commenced drilling . 

Completed drilling __ 

1 0 / 1 4 / 8 1 

Total deptli 2JL2JLL 

.lunk 

.Plugged depth 

County -ILQN-A-JLN-A-

G E O L O G 1 C A L M A R K E R S 

C o m m e n c e d p r o d u c i n g . Geo log ic age at t o t a l d e p t h : 

(Da te ) 

D a t e 

S t a t i c t e s t 

S h u t - i n w e l l h e a d 

P r o d u c t i o n T e s t D a t a 

D a t e 

S t a t i c t e s t 

S h u t - i n w e l l h e a d T o t a l Mass F l o w D a t a S e p a r a t o r D a t a D a t e 

T e m p . °F Pres. Psig. L b s / H r T e m p . °F Pres. Psig. E n t h a l p y Or i f i ce Water c u f t / H r Steam L b s / H r Pres. Psig. T e m p . "F 

i 

CASING RECORD (Present Hole) 

Size 
o f 

.dole 

Size 
o f 

Casing 

Weiaht 
o f 

Csg / f t . 

Grade 
o f 

Casin g 

New 
or 

Used 

Seamless 
or 

Lapwe ld 

Dep th 
o f 

Shoe 

To p 
of 

Casin g 

N u m ber 
o f Sacks 
Cement 

To p 
o f 

Cement . 

Cement Top 

De te rmined By 

4 . 3 / \ 1 0 . 3 / 4 54 K55 New 415 0 200 38 0 

3, 3/i I 7 25 K55 New 1990 0 420 1 860 

3 . 1 / % 2 Tub i n g New ?q?5 n 

PERFORATED CASING 
(S ize, t o p , b o t t o m , p e r f o r a t e d in te rva ls , size and spac ing o f p e r f o r a t i o n and m e t h o d . ) 

Was analys is o f e f f l u e n t made? N o E lec t r i ca l log d e p t h s . 

CERTIFICATION 

Not R u r i Temperature log depths f) - 7 Q ? 5 

I h e r e b y c e r t i f y t h a t t h e i n f o r m a t i o n g i v e n a b o v e a n d t h e d a t a a n d m a t e r i a l a t t a c h e d h e r e t o a re t r u e a n d c o m p l e t e t o t h e 

b e s t o f m y k n o w l e d g e a n d b e l i e f . 

Signed Position G e o l o g i s t .Date 



; ( ' ( ' ! f / A d a p t e d 1 0 / 1 / 7 4 

N E W M E X I C O O I L C O N S E R V A T I O N C O M M I S S I O N 

P. O. Box 2 0 8 8 , Santa Fe 8 7 5 0 1 

GEOTHERMAL RESOURCES WELL SUMMARY REPORT <:,., 
DAL L A s ' , TEXAS 7 5 2 0 2 

n P p r a t n r H U N T ENERGY CORPORATION A H H r p c < ; 2 5 0 0 F I R S T N A T I O N A L BANK BLDG 

Lease Name RALmj.M_S.P-iC:UtClS Well No I I 
Unit Letter D Sec.__2_7 Twp. 2 OS 

Reservoir . County D.QNA_ANA_ 

.Rge 1W 

Commenced drilling . 

Completed drilling _ 

10/14/81 

11/6/81 

T o t a l d e p t l i -

Junk 

. Plugged depth 

G E O L O G I C A L M A R K E R S D E P T H 

Commenced producing — 
(Date) 

Geologic age at total depth: 

D a t e 

S t a t i c t e s t 

S h u t - i n w e l l h e a d 

P r o d u c t i o n T e s t D a t a 

T o t a l M a s s F l o w D a t a S e p a r a t o r D a t a 

Temp. "F Pres. Psig. L b s / H r I'emp. *F Pres. Psig. Enthalpy Orifice Water cuf t /Hr Steam Lbs/Hr Pres. Psig Temp. -F 

CASING RECORD (Present Hole) 

Size 
o f 

Hole 

Sizt* 
o f 

Casin g 

Weight 
o f 

Csg/.ft. 

Grade 
o f 

Casin g 

N ew 
or 

Used 

Seamless 
or 

Lapwe ld 

Dep th 
o f 

Shoe 

To p 
of 

Casing 

N u m ber 
o f Sacks 
Cement 

To p 
o f 

Cement . 

Cement Top 

De te rmined By 

4 . 3 / I 1 0 . 3 /4 54 K55 New 415 0 200 38 0 

3 . 3 / I 7 25 K55 New 1990 0 420 1 860 

5 . 1 / . I 2 _I_ubjLn. c N e w 2 925 n 

PERFORATED CASING 
(Size, top, bottom, perforated intervals, size and spacing of perforation and method.) 

Was analysis of effluent made? N O Electrical log depths. 

CERTIFICATION 

N o t R i m Temperature log depths D - 2 Q ? 5 

I h e r e b y c e r t i f y t h a t t h e i n f o r m a t i o n g i v e n a b o v e a n d t h e d a t a a n d m a t e r i a l a t t a c h e d h e r e t o a re t r u e a n d c o m p l e t e t o t h e 

b e s t o f m y k n o w l e d g e a n d b e l i e f . 

Signed, AJ .Position G e o l o g i s t .Date 4- L-



A d o D t e a 1 0 / 1 / 7 C 

>. O f C O P I E S R E C E I V E D 

D I S T R I B U T I O N 

e / lS 
M . B . M . / 
3.G.S. 1 

e ra to r I 
ad .ONioo 0 A i V \ 1 

N E W M E X I C O O I L C O N S E R V A T I O N C O M M I S S I O N 

P. O. B o x 2 0 8 8 . Santa Fe 8 7 5 0 1 

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO D R I L L , DEEPEN, 

OR PLUG BACK- -GEOTHERMAL RESOURCES WELL 

Type of Work D r i l l 

Type of Well Geothermal Producer • 

Low-Temp Thermal CD 

Deepen • Plug Back • 

Temp Observation K ] 

Injection/Disposal CH 

7. Unit Agreement Name 

8. Farm or Lease Name v ' 

FADIUM SPRINGS 't '* * 
Name of Operator 9. Well No. 

HUNT ENERGY CORP 22 
Address o f O p e r a t o r 10. Field and Pool, or Wildcat 

FIRST NATIONAL BANK, DALLAS, TEXAS 75202 

U N , T L E T T E R D , O c T O P X 1 Q 0 0 F F F T F R O M T H F N o r t h 

F E E T F R O M T H E W S S t L I N E O F S E C . 27 T W P . 20 S R G E . 1 W 

Location of Well 

:o 600 

Elevations (Show whether DF, RT, etc.) 21A. Kind <t Status Plug. Bond 

approx. 4410 GR 
21 B. D r i l l i n g C o n t r a c t o r 

N/A 
22 . A p p r o x . Da te W o r k w i l l s ta r t 

Aug. >0, 1981 

P R O P O S E D C A S I N G A N D C E M E N T P R O G R A M 

SIZE OF HOLE SIZE OF CASING WEIGHT PER FOOT SETTING DEPTH SACKS OF CEMENT EST. TOP 

1 7 - i / ? m - y 4 ^4 # 300 600 O ' 
R-? /4 7 " 

TT 

?fi # ^000' 1 i n p r 

0 ^ S 

J O V E S P A C E D E S C R I B E P R O P O S E D P R O G R A M - . I I p r o p o s a l is t o deepen or p l u g back , g ive da ta on p r e s e n t p r o d u c t i v e z o n e a n d p r o p o s e d n e w p r o d u c t i v e 
G ive b l o w o u t p reven te r p r o g r a m , if a n y . 

by cert i fy that the informat ion above is true and complete to the best cf my knowledge and belief. 

Hunt Energy Corp. Geothermal 
Tuie Operations . Da te. 7-23-81 

(This space for State Use) 

O V E D B Y 

' I T I O N S O F A P P R O V A L . I F A N Y : 

T I T L E SENIOR PETROLEUM GEOLOGIST . D A T E 



N E W M E X I C O O I L C O N S E R V A T I O N C O M M I S S I O N 

P. O. B O X 2 0 8 8 S A N T A FE 8 7 5 0 1 

G E O T H E R M A L R E S O U R C E S W E L L LOCATION AND A C R E A G E DEDICATION PLAT 

F o r m G-102 

A d o p t e d 1 0 / 1 / 7 4 

AH d is tances must De f r o m the ou te r bounda r ies o l tne S e c t i o n . 

O p e r a t o r 

Hunt Energy Corp. 
Lease 

Federal 25557 
Well No. 

22 
U n i t Le t t e r 

D 
Sect ion 

27 
T o w n s h i p 

20 South 
Range 

1 West 
C o u n t y 

Dona Ana 

A c t u a l Foo tage L o c a t i o n o f W e l l : 

Approx. 1000 feet from the North l i ne and 5000 feet f rom the West l i ne 

G r o u n d Leve l Elev. P roduc ing F o r m a t i o n Pool D e d i c a t e d Ac reage : 

Approx. 4410' GR N.A. — Acres 

1. Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat below. 

2. If more than one lease is dedicated to the well, outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to working interest 
and royalty). 

3. If more than one lease of different ownersip is dedicated to the well, have the interests of all owners been consolidated by 
communitization, unitization, force-pooling, etc? 

LJ Yes CZI No If answer is "yes," type of consolidation 

If answer is "no," list the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side of this form if 
necessary.) 

No allowable will be assigned to the well until all interests have been consolidated (by communitization, unitization, 
forced-pooling, or otherwise) or until a non-standard unit,-'eliminating such interests, has been approved by the Commission. 

_ i 

•f-

I 

T-

i 

•jiO r*bO *o u z o lerjo ipen 23t ' j 2tao 

C E R T I F I C A T I O N 

/ hereby certify that the information 

contained herein is true and complete to 

the best of my knowledge and belief. 

Name 6. S. Bumgarner, Jr. 
Geologist 

Position 

Hunt Energy Corporation 
C o m p a n y 

Ju l y 29, 1981 
D a t e 

/ hereby certify that the well location 

shown on this plat was plotted from field 

notes of actual surveys made by me or 

under my supervision, and that the same 

is true and correct to the best of my 

knowledge and belief. 

Registe 
a n d / o r 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
SANTA Ff 

C e r t i f i c a t e N o . 





COPY FOR CARL ULVOG 

Form: -USGS y-1957 UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 
GEOLOGICAL SURVEY, CONSERVATION DIVISION 

GEOTHERMAL DRILLING PERMIT 

The U.S. G e o l o g i c a l Survey r e q u i r e s t h i s form or oth e r Supervisor approved form t o bo prepared and f i l e d i n 
t r i p l i c a t e w i t h r e q u i s i t e attachments w i t h the Supervisor. The Supervisor must approve t h i s p ermit p r i o r t o 
any lease o p e r a t i o n . 

JUL 28 1981 
Form Approved 

l a . TYPE OF WORK: DRILL NEW WELL l y ) REDRILL ( ) DEEPEN ( ) PLUG BACK ( ) DIRECTIONALLY DRILL ( ) OTHER ( ) 

l b . WELL TYPE: PRODUCTION ( j INJECTION ( ) HEAT EXCHANGE ( ) OBSERVATION ()Q WATER SUPPLY ( ) OTHER (~j 

NM-Mfflff FF 
5. SURFACE MANAGER: BLM ( ) ( ) & FS ( ) 

New Mexico St°il% 'Uriiversit\ 
U N I T AGREEMENT NAME 

l c . WELL STATUS: 

7 . WELL HO. 

22-27 
8 . PERMIT NO. 

2 . NAME OF LESSEE/OPERATOR 

Caroline L. Hunt/Hunt Energy Corporation 
FIELD OR AREA 

Radium Springs 
ADDRESS OF LESSEE/OPERATOR 

2500 F i rs t National Bank Bu i ld ing . Dal las. Texas 75202 
10. SEC. T., R., B.S M. 

15. LOCATION OF WELL 
At s u r f a c e S E 1 / 4 

At proposed prod, zone 

1/4 NW 1/4, Sec. 27, T. 20 S. , R. 1 W., NMBM 
Sec. 27, T. 20 S.j " 

R. 1 W, NMBM .(, 
1 1 . COUNTY 

Dona Ana 
16. DISTANCE FROM PROPOSED LOCATION TO NEAREST PROPERTY OR LEASE LINE 

Approx. 1000' from north l i ne of Sec. 27 
12.. STATE 

New Mexico 
17. DISTANCE FROM PROPOSED LOCATION TO NEAREST WELL, DRILLING, COMPLETED, OR APPLIED FOR ON THIS LEASE 

Approx. 1700' from well #53-27, Lamar Hunt Operator 

13. APPROX. STARTING DATE 

10. 1981 Aug. 
~. ACRE 14. ACRES ASSIGNED (WELL SPACING) 

18. DRILLING MEDIA AND CHARACTERISTICS: AIR (XT 
WATER <X> MUD ( )rj FOAM ( ) Other ( ) 

20~ ELEVATIONS : ESTIMATED ()() FINAL M ' 

4410' 
REFERENCE DATUM: GR ()Q MAT ( ) DF ( ) KB ( ) RT ( ) 

CASINGHEAD FLANGE ( ) OTHER ( ) 

19. PROPOSED DEPTH 
MEASURED: 3 0 0 0 ' 

TRUE VERTICAL: 3000' 
21. EXISTING AND/OR PROPOSED CASING AND CEMENTING PROGRAM ( L i s t e x i s t i n g program f i r s t , f o l l o w e d by proposed program, and separate by a s u f f i c i e n t space 

SIZE OF HOLE SIZE OF CASING WEIGHT PER FOOT .• COUPLING GRADE SETTING DEPTH QUANTITY OF CEMENT 
( C o l l a r s s Threads) Top Bottom 

17 1/2" 10 3/4" 54# Buttr. K-55 0 300' 600 sx 

8 3/4" 7" l iner 25# T & C K-55 200' 300' hang 

22. PROPOSED WORK SUMMARY 

Prepare Road and locat ion 

D r i l l to 3000' with t r a i l e r mounted d r i l l r i g 

l i n e r w i l l be s lot ted at selected in terva ls 

{Use a d d i t i o n a l space on reverse side of form) 

Hunt Energy C o r p o r a t i o n Genthermal Oppra t innc ; 3 7 -73 - f t ] 
TITLE DATE 

{This space f o r Federal use) 

APPROVED BY 

CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL, IF ANY: 

This p e r m i t i s r e q u i r e d by law {30 U.S.C. 1023); r e g u l a t i o n s : 30 CFR 270.71; Federal Geothermal Lease Terms and S t i p u l a t i o n s and oth e r r e g u l a t o r y r e q u i r e ­
ments. The United States C r i m i n a l Code (18 U.S.C. 1001) makes i t a c r i m i n a l o f f e n s e t o make a w i l l f u l l y f a l s e statement or r e p r e s e n t a t i o n t o any Department 
or Agency o f the United States as t o any matter w i t h i n i t s j u r i s d i c t i o n . 

(See i n s t r u c t i o n s on reverse side) 



H U N T E N E R G Y C O R P O R A T I O N 
2 5 0 0 F I R S T N A T I O N A L B A N K B U I L D I N G 

D A L L A S , TEXAS 7 5 2 0 2 

July 22, 1981 

DCM - Geothermal 
United States Geological Survey 
345 Middle-field Road 
Menlo Park, California 94025 

Attention: Ellis Hammett 

RE: Radium Springs 22-27 
n Dona Ana County, New Mexico 

Please find enclosed triplicate copies of the Geothermal Drilling 
Permit for the above referenced well. 

If you would like anything additional, please let me know. 

Sincerely, 

G.S. Bumgarner, Jr. 
Geothermal Operations 

GSB/jv 
Enclosure 
cc: Carl Ulvog 

Tom Custer 



H U N T E N E R G Y C O R P O R A T I O N 
2 5 0 0 F I R S T N A T I O N A L B A N K B U I L D I N G 

D A L L A S . TEXAS 7 5 2 0 2 

July 22, 1981 

Mr. Carl Ulvog 
New Mexico Oil Conservation Cornmission 
P.O. Box 2088 
SANTA FE 87501 

Dear Mr. Ulvog: 

RE: RADIUM SPRINGS 
WELL # 22 

Please find enclosed Application for Permit to D r i l l , Deepen, 
or Plug Back—G&tJiermal Resources Well. 

I f you need any additional information please l e t us know. 

Sincerely yours, 

G.S. Bumgarner, Jr. 
Geothermal Operations 

SANTA n"^-' 

GSB:jv 
Enclosure 



H U N T E N E R G Y C O R P O R A T I O N d|f IJ 
2500 FIRST NATIONAL BANK BUILDING jilu APR 08 1982 j 

DALLAS, TEXAS 75202 J (I j ! * ^ j£ U 
OIL CONScrtvA'i ION DiviSluN 

SANTA FE 

A p r i l 9 , 1982 

New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission 
P.O. Box 2088 
Sante Fe, New Mexico 87501 

ATTENTION: CARL ULVOG 

Dear Mr. Ulvog: 

re: NOTICE OF COMPLETION 
NEW MEXICO GEOTHERMAL 
PROSPECTS 

In regard to our telephone conversation of April 1,1982 
please consider this l e t t e r a "Notice of Completion" for 
a l l holes equal to or less than 2,000 feet, permitted in 
the State of New Mexico on tvehalf of Hunt Energy Corporation. 

Geothermal Services Inc. the d r i l l i n g contractor for these 
holes, is no longer in service and our f i l e s are incomplete 
as to notices of intent and completion forms submitted by 
them. However, the holes d r i l l e d were abandoned according 
to proper procedure. 

Attached are some completion forms that were submitted to 
the USGA. As for the hole numbers that you questioned, the 
results are as follows: 

RADIUM SPRINGS 1114 Not d r i l l e d 
1 1 72 500 feet 
1 1 73 Not d r i l l e d 

RESTLESS 141 2 500 feet 
1 455 Not d r i l l e d 
1 461 460 feet 
1463 Not d r i l l e d 
1 468 Not d r i l l e d 
1489 Not d r i l l e d 

Should you require additional information regarding this 
issue please call me at 214/748-1300. 

Si ncerely 
HUNT ENERGY CPRQPRATOPM 

GSB:j v 

G.S. Bumgar'rVer J r / / 
GEOTHERMAL OPERATIONS 



( 

RESTLESS PROSPECT, NEW MEXICO 

NOI #AGS-171-NM-20690 

HOLE NO. 

1451 

1453 

1454 

1457 

1460 

1465 

1466 

1467 

1473 

1480 

1482 

1483 

1484 

1485 

1488 

TOTAL DEPTH 

2000" 

500' 

500' 

430' 

500' 

500' 

500' 

500' 

317' 

365' 

500' 

450' 

500' 

460' 

2000' 

493' 



UNITED STATES 
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 
BUKEAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT M3PR 08 m Illl 

OIL C(jrj7r~~~~~~-— JlU 
NOTICE OF COMPLETION OF GEOTHERMAL RESOURCE u 

EXPLORATION OPERATIONS 

Name Address (include zip code) 

HUNT ENERGY CORPORATION 2500 First National Bank Bldg. 
GEOTHERMAL DIVISION Dallas, Texas 75202 

Pursuant to the Notice Number 

this is to 

heretofore filed to conduct geothermal resource exploration operations, 

NOI #AGS-171-NM-20690 

advise that such operations were completed (date) December 1980 ' o n ^ e ' a n c ^ s described in the above 
identified notice. 

A l l holes d r i l l e d on the prospect were abandoned according to the s t i p u l a t i o n s 
of the U.S. Geological Survey and the Bureau of Land Management by: a)back-
f i l l i n g the hole with mud and cuttings; b)cutting o f f the tubing below ground 
level; c)placing a cement plug from 10' to 6" below ground l e v e l ; d)covering 
the hole with s o i l , and; e)restoring the s i t e as nearly as possible to the 
ori g i n a l cond i t i on. 

No salt or coal beds were detected. 

No unusual o- hazardous d r i l l i n g conditions were encountered. 

10072 Willow Creek Road, San Diego, CA 92131 
(Address , i nc lude z i p code) 

(Da le ) 

in str uclions: Submit original and one (1) copy of completed form to proper Bureau of Land Management Office. Insert 
Notice Number of Nuliee u/ Intent lo Cu/iUuit l i xpluratioti Opcrutiun (Form 320^—2) which authorised the 
exploration completed. . 

Kurm J-'OG— 1U l U f ^ m b c r l y 7 3 ) 



f 

UNITED STATES 
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT 

NOTICE OF COMPLETION OF GEOTHERMAL RESOURCE 
EXPLORATION OPERATIONS 

Name Address (include zip code) 

HUNT ENERGY CORPORATION 2500 First National Bank Bldg. 
GEOTHERMAL DIVISION Dal las, Texas 75202 

Pursuant to the Notice Number heretofore filed to conduct geothermal resource exploration operations, 

this is to 

NO I #AGS-.69"NM-20688 

advise that such operations were completed (date) December 1980 ' o n ^ e ' a n ^ s described in the above 
identified notice. 

A l l holes d r i l l e d on the prospect were abandoned according to the s t i p u l a t i o n s 
of the U.S. Geological Survey and the Bureau of Land Management by: a)back-
f i l l i n g the hole with mud and cuttings; b)cutting off-the tubing below ground 
level; c)placing a cement plug from 10' to 6" below ground le v e l ; d)covering 
the hole with s o i l , and; e)restoring the s i t e as nearly as possible to the 
o r i g i n a l condition. 

No sal t or coal beds were detected. 

No unuiual or hazardous d r i l l i n g conditions were encountered. 

(Ge ophyt ioa'l Operator's Signature) 

10072 Willow Creek Road, San Diego,- CA 92131 
(Address, Include zip code) 

(Date) 

Instructions: Submit original and one ( l ) copy of completed form to proper Bureau of Lund Management Otfice. Insert 
Notice Number o( Nuin e u/ Intent (.unjuel l ixp lu t j i tun Operation (F'urm 320' 1-2) which authorized the 
exploration completed 

K i i r t i : J J U G - l u c U c e m b c r l y 7 3 ) 



( 

UNITED STATES 
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT 

NOTICE OF COMPLETION OF GEOTHERMAL RESOURCE 
EXPLORATION OPERATIONS 

Name Address (include zip code) 

HUNT ENERGY CORPORATION 2500 First National Bank Bldg. 
GEOTHERMAL DIVISION Dal las, Texas 75202 

Pursuant to the Nonce Number heretofore f i l e d to conduct geothermal resource exp lo ra t ion opera t ions , 

th is is to 

NO I #NM-036-GE0-0-5 

advise that such operations were completed (date) December 1980 ' o n t ^ i e ' a n c * s described in the above 
identified notice. 

A l l holes d r i l l e d on the prospect were abandoned according to the stipu l a t i o n s 
of the U.S. Geological Survey and the Bureau of Land Management by: a)back-
f i l l i n g the hole with mud and cuttings; b)cutting o f f the tubing below ground 
level; c)placing a cement plug from 10' to 6" below ground level; d)covering 
the hole with s o i l , and; e)restoring the s i t e as nearly as possible to the 
orig i n a l cond i t i on ., 

No salt or coal beds were detected. 

No unusual or hazardous d r i l l i n g conditions were encountered. 

V 
:;^Y / / / / ^ • / ^ . ^ 

"(Geophvs-tc'al Operator's Signature) 

X / 

10072 Willow Creek Road. San Diego, CA S2131 
(Address, include zip code) 

• O / 
(Date) 

In s t ruc t ions : Submit o r ig ina l and one ( I ) copy of completed form to proper Bureau of Land Management O f l i c e . Insert 

Nut ice Number uf N u i u e u\ Intent tu L w i d u t t L x p t u r u l i ^ n Operat ion ( f o r m 3A 1 ' 1— 2) which authorized the 

explora t ion completed.-

^ PO • 8 i • I '• Form J^OO-lU v!)e^ei:ibei 1'J7J) 



RESTLESS PROSPECT, NEW MEXICO 

NO I #AGS-l69-NM-20688 

HOLE NO. TOTAL DEPTH 

1A1 2 500' 



RESTLESS PROSPECT, NEW MEXICO 

NOI #NM-036-GEO-0-5 

HOLE NO. TOTAL DEPTH 

1458 500' 

1459 500' 

1461 460' 

1462 500' 

1464 1150' 

1478 500' 

1479 500' 

1481 500' 

1495 500' 



( 

UNITED STATES 
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT 

NOTICE OF COMPLETION OF GEOTHERMAL RESOURCE 
EXPLORATION OPERATIONS 

Name Address {include zip code) 

HUNT ENERGY CORPORATION 2500 First National Bank Bldg. 
GEOTHERMAL DIVISION Dal las, Texas 75202 

Pursuant to the Notice Number heretofore filed to conduct geothermal resource exploration operations, 

this is to 
NO II #NM-036-GE0-0-3 

advise that such operations were completed (date) December 1980 ' o n ^ e l a n d s described in the above 

identified notice. 

A l l holes d r i l l e d on the prospect were abandoned according to the stipu l a t i o n s 
of the U.S. Geological Survey and the Bureau of Land Management by: a)back-
f i l l i n g the hole with mud and cuttings; b)cutting o f f the tubing below ground 
lev e l ; c)placing a cement plug from 10' to 6" below ground l e v e l ; d)covering 
the hole with s o i l , and; e)restoring the s i t e as nearly as possible to the 
or i g i na1 cond i t i on. 

No salt or coal beds were detected. 

No unusual or hazardous d r i l l i n g conditions were encountered. 

• (Geophysica l Opera to r ' s S igna ture ) 

10072 Willow Creek Road, San Diego. CA 92131 
(Address , inc lude z i p code) 

/ i r ' " / 

(Date) 

Instructions: Submit original and one (1) copy of completed form to proper Bureau of Land Management Office. Insert 
Notice Number ol N^i : - e uf Intent lo (.i.nduil I : \plurutiun Operalioti (Form 320'1— 2) which authorized the 
exploration completed.. 

F o r in J ^ U O — l u J J c i e m b e r l y 7 3 ) 



RESTLESS PROSPECT, NEW MEXICO 

NO I #NM-036-GEO-0-3 

HOLE NO. TOTAL DEPTH 

500' 


